

FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

"शिक्षण-नव्हेव्यवसाय -ज्ञान यज्ञ"

Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305, 3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

E-mail: <u>fra.govmh@gmail.com</u>

Web: mahafra.org Mob. No. : 8828786264

Minutes of Meeting of Authority

Dt.04/09/2024

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 held on **04**th **September**, **2024** in the Conference Hall, Room No. 305, Government Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

The following were present/absent:

1.	Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.), Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
2.	Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole, Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Not Present.
3.	Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak, Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
4.	Shri. Nitin Bapurao Chavan, Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
5.	Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare, Cost Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present through video conferencing.
6.	Shri. Atul Damodar Dharap, Cost Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority		Present.
7.	Shri. Adv. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra, Professional Educationist, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
8.	The Director, Technical Education, Mumbai, Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority.		Absent.
9.	The Director Higher Education, (M.S), Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority.	:	Absent.
10.	Commissioner Medical Education (M.S), Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Absent.
11.	The Director, Directorate of AYUSH, Maharashtra State, Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Absent.



			O' September, 202:
12.	The Member Secretary of the Maharashtra Council of Agriculture Education and Research , Pune , Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority.		Presence dispensed for a day.
13.	Shri.S.Ramamoorthy,I.A.S., Member Secretary of Fees Regulating Authority.	:	Present .

Item No. 1: To confirm the minutes of the meeting dated 29th August, 2024 of the Fees Regulating Authority.

"Discussed.

The minutes of the meeting dated 29th August, 2024 of the Fees Regulating Authority are confirmed and approved".

<u>Item No. 2:</u> <u>To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academic year 2024-2025.</u>

"Discussed.

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted in support of the proposals the fees of the Institutes/Colleges mentioned below have been finalised as under:-

FRA 04th September, 2024

Sr. No.	Code.	Name of the Institute	Course	Fee Approved for the A.Y 2024-2025 Per student
23	PT0005	M V P College Of Physiotherapy, Adgaon, Nashik	в.ртн.	1,00,000/-
24	PT06152	Indutai College of Physiotherapy, Pune	в.РТН.	1,07,500/-

Date: 04th September, 2024

Place: Mumbai

S. Ramamoorthy, I.A.S
Member Secretary
Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra

ilak College

Principal
Tilak Maharashtra Vidyapeeth
Indutai Tilak College of Physiotherapy
Gultekdi, Pune - 411 037.

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	Medical
Select Course	Bachelor of Physiotherap'
Select District	Pune
	Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total F oo
1	PT0004	MAEER'S PHYSIOTHERAPY COLLEGE, TALEGAON DABHADE, PUNE	Pune	PT	Approved	04-09- 2024	138838	14162	153000
2	PT0011	DECCAN EDUCATION SOCIETY BRIJLAL JINDAL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE	Pune	PT	Approved	04-09- 2024	144796	15204	160000
3	PT0014	SANCHETI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE	Pune	PT	Approved	04-09- 2024	144143	15857	160000
4	PT0016	SMT KASHIBAI NAVALE COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, NARHE, PUNE	Pune	PT	Approved	04-09- 2024	182063	20937	203000
5	PT0017	M.A. RANGOONWALA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE	Pune	PT	Approved	04-09- 2024	87330	9170	96500
6	8100T9	CHAITANYA MEDICAL FOUNDATION'S COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE	Pune	PT	Approved	05-09- 2024	96642	9858	106500
7	PT0019	PROGRESSIVE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S MODERN COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE	Pune	PT	Approved	04-09- 2024	84846	8654	93500
8	PT0021	LATE SHREE FAKIRBHAI PANSARE EDUCATION FOUNDATION'S COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, NIGOI PUNE	Pune	PT	Approved	05-09- 2024	126811	13189	140000
9	PT0025	ST ANDREWS COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY	Pune	PT	Approved	29-08- 2024	87783	9217	97000 <u>lalluhallu</u>
10	PT06152	INDUTAL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE	Pune	PT	Approved	04-09- 2024	97285	10215	107500 Valleting
17	PT6153	DHOLE PATIL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY	Pune	PT	Approved	29-08- 2024	85068	8932	94000 Principal
12	PT6177	SURYADATTA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES	Pune	PT	Approved	05-09- 2024	STAR CO	olase or o	Tilak Maharashtra Vidyapeeth 101000Indutai Tilak College of Physiothera Gultekdi, Pune-411 037.

This Fees is subject to change.

Copyright in 2021 All rights in served

टिकक महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ (ट्रस्ट)

इंद्ताई टिकक कॉलेज ऑफ फिजिओथेरपी, पुणे

(महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक संलग्न)

फोन नं. (०२०) २४४०३०३४

ईमेल: tmvindutaicop@gmail.com

फी नियामक प्राधिकरण, महाराष्ट्र यांनी शैक्षाणिक वर्ष 2024-25 प्रयमवर्षासाठी मंज्र केलेले शैक्षाणिक शुल्क

एकुण	-/00600}
ट्युशन की डेव्हलपमेंट की	53203
ट्युशन की	6228
जिल्हा विषय स्थिती मिटींग तारीख	R202/30/80
स्यिमी	मान्य
विषय	मीटी
जिल्हा	臣
महाविद्यालयाचे नाव	ह. पीटी॰६१५२ इंद्ताई कॉलेज ऑफ फिजिओथेरपी
आयडी	पीटी॰६१५२
ris 16i	<u>.</u> :





INDUTAI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PUNE TILAK MAHARASHTRA VIDYAPEETH (TRUST)

(Affiliated to Maharashtra university of Health Sciences, Nashik) Tel.No.(020)24403034 <u>Email:tmvindutaicop@gmail</u>

Email:tmvindutaicop@gmail.com

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra For Academic Year 2024-25

Sr.	Sr. Inst ID	Inst Name District Stream Status	District	Stream	Status	Date of	Tuition	Date of Tuition Development Total	Total
No.						Meeting	Fee	Fee	Fee
1	PF06152	PF06152 Indutai Tilak College of Physiotherapy	lak Pune of apy	PT	Approved	PT Approved 05/09/2024 97285	97285	10215	107500



Thomas and the second s Indutai Tilak College of Physiotherapy Tilak Maharashtra Vidyapeeth Gultekdi, Pune-411 037. Principal